State Council of Educational Research and Training

(An autonomous body under Department of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi)
Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024

SCERT

————— https://scert.delhi.gov.in, Email- insetcellscert@gmail.com
No. F. 3(3)(vii)/INSET/SCERT/2022-23/8438-46 Date: 09.09.2022
CIRCULAR

Subject: Capacity Building Programme of Social Science Teachers through ‘Gamification’.

SCERT, Delhi is going to organize a 5 days capacity building programme on an innovative practice
"GAMIFICATION" in the Social-Science subject with T.G.T (Social Science) teachers of DoE
though online mode via Zoom platform.

This Gamification training would be helpful for teachers and schools as recently gamification has
gained much attention. Further teachers will be expected to implement gamification in their
classrooms and administer two questionnaires (twice) to class 7" students. It will help the teachers
and schools in analysing and improving the teaching learning process.

Only one T.G.T (Social Science) who is currently teaching class 7" will attend the training.
The details of the program are given below.

Date: 16™, 21% 22" 29™ September and 1% October, 2022 (05 days)

Time: 09:00 AM — 10:45 AM (16", 21%, 22" and 29" September 2022)

09:00 AM — 01:45 AM (1* October, 2022)

Participants/Beneficiaries: T.G.T (Social Science) currently teaching class 7%

Zoom Link: https://zoom.us/j/3365409084?pwd=VTIQRUVCL zY2ekRWZGJINVnB0aC9PUT09
Meeting ID: 336 540 9084

Passcode: 123456

Concerned Principals and officers of DoE are hereby requested to ensure that one TGT (Social
Science) who is currently teaching class 7" from the schools whose names appear in the list are to
be deputed to attend the training without fail.

The nominated teachers of the specified school have to get them registered through the below
mentioned Google Form link by 14" September, 2022.

https://forms.gle/NSf532c2KjXtEtKFA
List of schools is attached herewith (Annexure A). -
s

(Dr Nahar Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)


https://scert.delhi.gov.in/
mailto:insetcellscert@gmail.com
https://zoom.us/j/3365409084?pwd=VTlQRUVCLzY2ekRWZGJNVnB0aC9PUT09
https://forms.gle/NSf532c2KjXtEtkFA

No. F. 3(3)(vii)/INSET/SCERT/2022-23/8438-46 Date: 09.09.2022
Copy to:

P.S. to Secy. Education/Chairperson, SCERT

P.S. to Director (Education). DoE

P.S. to Director, SCERT

Addl. DE (School), Old Sectt. Delhi

Dr. Kathan Shukla, Associate Professor 1IM Ahmedabad
Web Information Manager, SCERT

Assistant director (Acad.), SCERT

SO Academic Branch, SCERT

Guard File

©CooNoOR~wDE

Ko

(Dr. V K Pathak)
Assistant Director (Trainings)



Annexure A

School 1d School nhame
District- WEST B (16); Zone -17
1 |1617001 Tikri Kalan- GBSSS
2 |1617003 Paschim Vihar, A 2-SV(Co-ed)
3 |1617007 New Multan Nagar-SV(Co-ed)
4 (1617008 Paschim Vihar, B 4-SV(Co-ed)
5 (1617011 Paschim Vihar, B 3-SKV
6 (1617012 Tikri Kalan-SKV
7 |1617021 Nangloi-GGSSS
8 |1617028 Peera Garhi Village- SKV
9 (1617032 Paschim Vihar, A 6-G(Co-ed)SSS
1011617036 Amalwas, Jawalapuri-SKV
11(1617137 Paschim Vihar, B 3-G(Co-ed)SSS
12(1617223 Nihal Vihar, Nangloi- Govt. Sarvodaya Co-ed Vidyalaya
District- WEST B (16); Zone -18
1311618002 Vikas Puri,Block A-SBV
14 (1618003 Janakpuri, Possangipur B1-SV(Co-ed)
15(1618004 Uttam Nagar, No.2-GBSSS
1611618009 Kakrola-SV
17(1618016 Vikas Puri, Block- F-G(Co-ed)SSS
18 1618018 Janakpuri, Block A-SKV
1911618020 Kakrola-GGSSS
20 1618021 Uttam Nagar, No.2-GGSSS
21 1618065 Janakpuri, Block A-GBSSS
221618270 BindaPur,Pocket-IV-G(Co-ed)SS
23|1618312 Janakpuri, DESU Colony -Govt. SV
District- WEST A (15); Zone - 14
2411514005 Tilak Nagar, No.1-SBV




25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

1514006

1514008

1514014

1514016

1514017

1514019

1514110

1515001

1515002

1515004

1515006

1515010

1515018

1515019

1515023

1515024

1515025

1515139

1516019

1516021

1516025

Tilak Nagar, No.2-SBV
Janakpuri, Block B, No0.2-SBV (Shaheed Capt. Anuj Nayyar)
Tilak Nagar, No.1-GGSSS
Tilak Nagar, No.3-SKV
Vikas Puri, Distt. Centre-SKV
Janakpuri, Block B SKV
Chand Nagar-SBV
District- WEST A (15); Zone - 15
Jaidev Park-SV
Ashok Nagar-SBV
East Punjabi Bagh-SV
Rajouri Garden Extn.-GBSSS
Punjabi Bagh, No.1-GBSSS
Rajouri Garden Extn., GBSSS
Raghubir Nagar, ].J. Colony- G(Co-ed)SSS
Punjabi Bagh, No.2-SKV
Madipur, No.2-SKV
Tagore Garden, No.2-SKV
Tagore Garden-GBSSS
District- WEST A (15); Zone - 16
Basai Darapur-SKV
Ranjit Nagar-SKV

Kirti Nagar-GGSSS



