

**State Council of Educational Research and Training** 

(An autonomous body under Department of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024 <u>https://scert.delhi.gov.in, Email- insetcellscert@gmail.com</u>

## No. F. 3(3)(vii)/INSET/SCERT/2022-23/8438-46

Date: 09.09.2022

## **CIRCULAR**

## Subject: Capacity Building Programme of Social Science Teachers through 'Gamification'.

SCERT, Delhi is going to organize a 5 days capacity building programme on an innovative practice "GAMIFICATION" in the Social-Science subject with T.G.T (Social Science) teachers of DoE though online mode via Zoom platform.

This Gamification training would be helpful for teachers and schools as recently gamification has gained much attention. Further teachers will be expected to implement gamification in their classrooms and administer two questionnaires (twice) to class 7<sup>th</sup> students. It will help the teachers and schools in analysing and improving the teaching learning process.

Only one T.G.T (Social Science) who is currently teaching class 7<sup>th</sup> will attend the training.

The details of the program are given below.

**Date:** 16<sup>th</sup>, 21<sup>st</sup>, 22<sup>nd</sup>, 29<sup>th</sup> September and 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2022 (05 days)

**Time:** 09:00 AM – 10:45 AM (16<sup>th</sup>, 21<sup>st</sup>, 22<sup>nd</sup> and 29<sup>th</sup> September 2022)

09:00 AM - 01:45 AM (1<sup>st</sup> October, 2022)

Participants/Beneficiaries: T.G.T (Social Science) currently teaching class 7th

Zoom Link: https://zoom.us/j/3365409084?pwd=VTIQRUVCLzY2ekRWZGJNVnB0aC9PUT09

Meeting ID: 336 540 9084

Passcode: 123456

Concerned Principals and officers of DoE are hereby requested to ensure that one TGT (Social Science) who is currently teaching class 7<sup>th</sup> from the schools whose names appear in the list are to be deputed to attend the training without fail.

The nominated teachers of the specified school have to get them registered through the below mentioned Google Form link by 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

https://forms.gle/NSf532c2KjXtEtkFA

List of schools is attached herewith (Annexure A).

(**Dr Nahar Singh**) Joint Director (Academic)

## **No. F. 3(3)(vii)/INSET/SCERT/2022-23/8438-46** Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Secy. Education/Chairperson, SCERT
- 2. P.S. to Director (Education). DoE
- 3. P.S. to Director, SCERT
- 4. Addl. DE (School), Old Sectt. Delhi
- 5. Dr. Kathan Shukla, Associate Professor IIM Ahmedabad
- 6. Web Information Manager, SCERT
- 7. Assistant director (Acad.), SCERT
- 8. SO Academic Branch, SCERT
- 9. Guard File

(**Dr. V K Pathak**) Assistant Director (Trainings)

	Annexure A			
	School Id	School name		
	District- WEST B (16); Zone - 17			
1	1617001	Tikri Kalan- GBSSS		
2	1617003	Paschim Vihar, A 2-SV(Co-ed)		
3	1617007	New Multan Nagar-SV(Co-ed)		
4	1617008	Paschim Vihar, B 4-SV(Co-ed)		
5	1617011	Paschim Vihar, B 3-SKV		
6	1617012	Tikri Kalan-SKV		
7	1617021	Nangloi-GGSSS		
8	1617028	Peera Garhi Village- SKV		
9	1617032	Paschim Vihar, A 6-G(Co-ed)SSS		
10	1617036	Amalwas, Jawalapuri-SKV		
11	1617137	Paschim Vihar, B 3-G(Co-ed)SSS		
12	1617223	Nihal Vihar, Nangloi- Govt. Sarvodaya Co-ed Vidyalaya		
	District- WEST B (16); Zone - 18			
13	1618002	Vikas Puri,Block A-SBV		
14	1618003	Janakpuri, Possangipur B1-SV(Co-ed)		
15	1618004	Uttam Nagar, No.2-GBSSS		
16	1618009	Kakrola-SV		
17	1618016	Vikas Puri, Block- F-G(Co-ed)SSS		
18	1618018	Janakpuri, Block A-SKV		
19	1618020	Kakrola-GGSSS		
20	1618021	Uttam Nagar, No.2-GGSSS		
21	1618065	Janakpuri, Block A-GBSSS		
22	1618270	BindaPur,Pocket-IV-G(Co-ed)SS		
23	1618312	Janakpuri, DESU Colony -Govt. SV		
	District- WEST A (15); Zone - 14			
24	1514005	Tilak Nagar, No.1-SBV		

25	1514006	Tilak Nagar, No.2-SBV
25	1911000	
26	1514008	Janakpuri, Block B, No.2-SBV (Shaheed Capt. Anuj Nayyar)
27	1514014	Tilak Nagar, No.1-GGSSS
28	1514016	Tilak Nagar, No.3-SKV
29	1514017	Vikas Puri, Distt. Centre-SKV
30	1514019	Janakpuri, Block B SKV
31	1514110	Chand Nagar-SBV
	District- WEST A (15); Zone - 15	
32	1515001	Jaidev Park-SV
33	1515002	Ashok Nagar-SBV
34	1515004	East Punjabi Bagh-SV
35	1515006	Rajouri Garden ExtnGBSSS
36	1515010	Punjabi Bagh, No.1-GBSSS
37	1515018	Rajouri Garden Extn., GBSSS
38	1515019	Raghubir Nagar, J.J. Colony- G(Co-ed)SSS
39	1515023	Punjabi Bagh, No.2-SKV
40	1515024	Madipur, No.2-SKV
41	1515025	Tagore Garden, No.2-SKV
42	1515139	Tagore Garden-GBSSS
	District- WEST A (15); Zone - 16	
43	1516019	Basai Darapur-SKV
44	1516021	Ranjit Nagar-SKV
45	1516025	Kirti Nagar-GGSSS